
(Not for "PUblication) 
INDUSTRIAL ADV ANDES .AND COMMITMENTS UUDER SECTION 1.3b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 19)4 TO OGrOBER 26, 1938 

(Amounts in thousands of dollars} B-819 

Applications Applications recommended Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions) 
Federal 
Reserve 
Bank 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Clevelani 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

received to date, 
net 

Number I 
488 

1,.3.32 
619 
705 

707 
554 

Amount 

Z7,g:)8 
89,Z75 
46,o49 
28,698 

.30,3.36 
16,372 
.48,219 
17,31.3 

for approval by Industrial 
Advisory Committees to date 

Number 

18.3 
499 
2.30 
256 

242 
191 
176 
175 

I .Amount 

14,542 
.37,58.3 
28,464 
16,220 

13,683 
7,g:}6 

12,902 
10,272 

Total 

Number I .Amount 

1.32 12,780 
515 .39,.4oO 
188 29,641 
229 14,611 

211 12,Z7.3 
179 7,498 

Federal Reserve 
bank 

advances 
outstanding 

2,'z:J4 
.3,670 
.3,229 

7.32 

1,896 
283 

Federal 
Reserve bank 

commitments 
outstanding 

1,.312 
4,586 

Ja:l 
1,475 

1,736 
175 

1.3 
599 

Minneapolis 1,.326 25,210 418 u,L.o6 3.37 8,594 1,322 2.28 
Kansas City 421. 15,199 lo4 7,968 9~ 7, m 429 52.3 
Dallas 463 12,612 la:l 4,612 11-' 4,)4o 857 50 
8an Francisco 1,200 .38,928 315 14,412 308 16,200 11975 .3,524 

Total. a October 26, 1938 9,292 396,209 2,909 180,o60 2,628 172,738 17 ,2.3.3 14,541 
October 19, 19.38 9,28.3 395,985 2,909 180,060 2,628 172,642 17,341 14,537 
October 12, 19.38 9,Z74 395,7.30 2,902 179,851 2,625 172,.372 17,422 1.3,696 
October 5, 1938 9,268 .395,669 2,901 179,817 2,623 169,?06 17,370 13,599 
July 27, 1938 9,182 388,350 2,861 17.3,759 2,592 166,498 18,189 13,731 
April 27, 19)8 9,012 377,778 2,760 165,921 2,497 156,9.33 19,.357 12,735 
October Z7, 19.37 8,606 354,872 2,618 156,413 2,386 1471295 ro,875 14,488 

Approved 
but not 

COI:t-

p1eted ]J 

-
220 

2,549 
1,.300 

53 
2,677 

5 

Z76 
569 

162 

7,811 
7,941 
8,8.35 
6,8o4 
6,703 
.3,957 

899 

l/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve bank~ and under consideration by applicant. 
Y Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted 

to $12,426,825 on October 26, 19.38. . 
Notea On October 26, 1938, there were 43 applications amounting to $2,833,000 under consideration by the Industrial 

Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks. 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEl¥1 
DIVISIOI~ OF B.L'ne OPERATIOUS 

NOVWBER 1, 1938 

Repaid, ex-
pired or with-
drawn by ap- · 
plicant, etc. 

8,71.3 
29,525 
20,675 
9,969 

7,741 
4,098 
8,749 
9,689 

6,589 
5,975 
3,287 
8,65) 

123,723 
123,.4oO 
123,096 
122,888 
119,391 
113,126 
103,806 

Financing 
institution 

participations 
outstanding 2/ 

.4o1 
1,.399 
2,868 
1,1.35 

847 
265 

4 
9 

179 
291 
1.46 

1,886 
9,430 
9,422 
9,.32.3 
9,o45 
8,484 
7,758 
7,2Z7 
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