(Not for publication) (Amounts in thousands of dollars)											D 017
Federal Reserve Bank	Applications received to date, net		Applications recommended for approval by Industrial Advisory Committees to date		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions)						
					Total		Federal Reserve bank	Federal Reserve bank	Approved but not	Repaid, expired or with-	Financing institution
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding	commitments outstanding	com- pleted <u>l</u> /	drawn by ap-	participations outstanding 2/
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland	488 1,332 619 705	27,998 89,275 46,049 28,698	183 499 230 256	14,542 37,583 28,464 16,220	132 515 188 229	12,780 39,400 29,641 14,611	3 , 670 3 , 229	1,312 4,586 320 1,475	220 2,549 1,300	8,773 29,525 20,675 9,969	401 1,399 2,868 1,135
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis	707 554 1,037 440	30,336 16,372 48,219 17,313	242 191 176 175	13,683 7,996 12,902 10,272	211 179 148 173	12,273 7,498 9,249 10,365	283 483	1 , 736 175 13 599	2 , 677	7,741 4,098 8,749 9,689	847 265 4 9
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	1,326 421 463 1,200	25,210 15,199 12,612 38,928	418 104 120 315	11,406 7,968 4,612 14,412	337 95 113 308	8,594 7,787 4,340 16,200	429 857	228 523 50 3 , 524	276 569 — 162	6,589 5,975 3,287 8,653	179 291 146 1 , 886
Total: October 26, 1938 October 19, 1938 October 12, 1938 October 5, 1938 July 27, 1938 April 27, 1938 October 27, 1937	9,292 9,283 9,274 9,268 9,182 9,012 8,606	396,209 395,985 395,730 395,669 388,350 377,778 354,872	2,909 2,909 2,902 2,901 2,861 2,760 2,618	180,060 180,060 179,851 179,817 173,759 165,921 156,413	2,628 2,628 2,625 2,623 2,592 2,497 2,386	172,738 172,642 172,372 169,706 166,498 156,933 147,295	17,341 17,422 17,370 18,189 19,357	14,541 14,537 13,696 13,599 13,731 12,735 14,488	7,811 7,941 8,835 6,804 6,703 3,957 899	123,723 123,400 123,096 122,888 119,391 113,126 103,806	9,430 9,422 9,323 9,045 8,484 7,758 7,227

^{1/} Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
NOVEMBER 1, 1938

^{2/} Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted to \$12,426,825 on October 26, 1938.

Note: On October 26, 1938, there were 43 applications amounting to \$2,833,000 under consideration by the Industrial Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks.